

PURCHASE ORDER

West Visayas State University Calinog Campus
(Agency)

Supplier: **WINTERFIELD MARKETING**

P.O. No.: **2023-04-22**

Address: **Cor. Valeria Ext. - De Leon Sts, Iloilo Iloilo City**

Date: **4/24/2023**

TIN: **143-274-931-001**

Mode of Procurement: **Negotiated Procurement (SVP)**

Gentlemen Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein.

Place of Delivery: **WVSU Calinog Campus**

Delivery Time: **Within office hours**

Date of Delivery: **Within 10 calendar days**

Payment Term: **Upon delivery**

Stock/ Property	Unit	Description	QTY	Unit Cost	Amount
		Supply and Delivery of:			
	piece	baby roller, cloth	10	48.00	480.00
	kilogram	common wire nails, #1 1/4	5	96.00	480.00
	kilogram	common wire nails, #2	5	91.00	455.00
	kilogram	common wire nails, #3	5	85.00	425.00
	kilogram	common wire nails, #4, <i>stanley</i>	5	85.00	425.00
	piece	doorknob, heavy duty, <i>MK Maoter</i>	5	583.00	2,915.00
	piece	grass cutter blade, 3x12"	2	371.00	742.00
	roll	garden hose, 3/4, <i>aquaflex hose</i>	1	3,265.00	3,265.00
	piece	hacksaw blade, 10", <i>lenox 12"</i>	30	50.00	1,500.00
	piece	marine plywood .5mm, 1/4, <i>Imperial</i>	50	760.00	38,000.00
	piece	marine plywood, 1/2, <i>Imperial</i>	10	1,200.00	12,000.00
	piece	paint brush, #1	10	20.00	200.00
	piece	paint brush, #2	20	34.00	680.00
	gallon	paint, flat latex, white, <i>boysen</i>	20	752.00	15,040.00
	gallon	paint, latex, choco brown, <i>boysen</i>	5	609.00	3,045.00
	gallon	paint, latex, honey bun, <i>rain or shine</i>	10	800.00	8,000.00
	gallon	paint, roofgard, green, <i>boysen</i>	20	764.00	15,280.00
	gallon	paint, latex, semi gloss, white	10	800.00	8,000.00
	piece	pad lock, 40mm, <i>globe 1- 1/2"</i>	15	185.00	2,775.00
	bag	portland cement, <i>mega type 1 p</i>	40	255.00	10,200.00
	piece	PVC female adaptor, #1 1/2	3	39.00	117.00
	piece	safety belt (body harness belt)	4	636.00	2,544.00
	roll	teflon tape, big, 3/4"	10	39.00	390.00
	piece	tin snip scissor, 10", <i>dax</i>	2	525.00	1,050.00
	kilogram	tie wire, # 16	10	106.00	1,060.00
	piece	union patente PVC, # 1 1/4	4	218.00	872.00
	piece	union patente, #1	4	97.00	388.00
	piece	welding rod, ordinary 2.5, 6013, 3/32"	5	170.00	850.00

ONE HUNDRED THIRTY ONE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY EIGHT PESOS ONLY

131,178.00

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent (1%) for every day of delay shall be imposed.

Very truly yours,

ROSARIO CLARABEL C. CONTRERAS, Ph.D.
Campus Administrator

Conforme:

(Signature over printed name of supplier)

(Date)

Funds Available:

HYACINTH M. PEÑAFLORES, CPA
Accountant I

ALOBS No.:
Amount:

2023-101-05-0118
131,178